


中空軸

STH
Hollow shaft

series

中空軸

STH
Hollow shaft

series

STH STH

STH
STH series

STH
STH seriesWhen passing 

the cable and shaft.
Driving part of 
the robot arm

Index table

減速比
モータ
容量(W)

12 20 36 60 80 100 140 180 324

50

100

200

400 B ※ ※

750 C

※はトルクカット仕様

取付けモータ容量

12、20、36、60、80、100、140、180、324

Model numberManufacturer name

Reduction ratio / 12, 20, 36, 60, 80, 100, 140, 180, 324

Input reducer frame size

※mark indicates the Torque-Cut specification.

Mounting motor capacity

It differs depending on motor capacity and the reduction ratio. See the combination table.

Hollow reducer model

Hollow reducer frame size

Ratio

Motor capacity

機種・型式記号
エイブル減速機 サーボモータ

■

減速比・枠番

Type & Model Code

ABLE REDUCER SERVOMOTOR

Reduction ratio/Frame size

Input rotational speed 3,000rpm

S T H 170 100B

STH series

3,000rpm

減速比
モータ
容量(W)

12 20 36 60 80 100 140 180 324

50

100

200

400 B ※ ※

750 C

※はトルクカット仕様

取付けモータ容量

12、20、36、60、80、100、140、180、324

Model numberManufacturer name

Reduction ratio / 12, 20, 36, 60, 80, 100, 140, 180, 324

Input reducer frame size

※mark indicates the Torque-Cut specification.

Mounting motor capacity

It differs depending on motor capacity and the reduction ratio. See the combination table.

Hollow reducer model

Hollow reducer frame size

Ratio

Motor capacity

機種・型式記号
エイブル減速機 サーボモータ

■

減速比・枠番

Type & Model Code

ABLE REDUCER SERVOMOTOR

Reduction ratio/Frame size

Input rotational speed 3,000rpm

S T H 170 100B

STH series

3,000rpm

減速比
モータ
容量(W)

12 20 36 60 80 100 140 180 324

50

100

200

400 B ※ ※

750 C

※はトルクカット仕様

取付けモータ容量

12、20、36、60、80、100、140、180、324

Model numberManufacturer name

Reduction ratio / 12, 20, 36, 60, 80, 100, 140, 180, 324

Input reducer frame size

※mark indicates the Torque-Cut specification.

Mounting motor capacity

It differs depending on motor capacity and the reduction ratio. See the combination table.

Hollow reducer model

Hollow reducer frame size

Ratio

Motor capacity

機種・型式記号
エイブル減速機 サーボモータ

■

減速比・枠番

Type & Model Code

ABLE REDUCER SERVOMOTOR

Reduction ratio/Frame size

Input rotational speed 3,000rpm

S T H 170 100B

STH series

3,000rpm

	Z�—�à�U�¤�í�w�h�Š�z�­�”�Ò�ç�z�³�ß�Ñ�Ä�s�r
�
¢�z
����›�è�d�‡�b�{
�0�V�U�Q�V�U���T�I�B�G�U���I�B�T���B���M�B�S�H�F���I�P�M�M�P�X���D�F�O�U�F�S�
���X�J�S�F�T���B�O�E���Q�J�Q�J�O�H���T�V�D�I���B�T���D�B�C�M�F�T���B�O�E���T�I�B�G�U�T���D�B�O���C�F���Q�B�T�T�F�E���U�I�S�P�V�H�I��

�¤�þ
ª	j�w�±�”�Ø�Þ�”�»�›	�
Ç�Z�D�ó�{
�4�U�B�O�E�B�S�E���T�F�S�W�P�N�P�U�P�S�T���P�G���W�B�S�J�P�V�T���N�B�O�V�G�B�D�U�V�S�F�S�T���D�B�O���C�F���N�P�V�O�U�F�E��

�n��
z�w�Ì�æ�¤�”�³�ã�ï�U�[
Ë�{
�8�J�E�F���S�B�O�H�F���P�G���W�B�S�J�B�U�J�P�O���P�G���S�F�E�V�D�U�J�P�O���S�B�U�J�P��

�Ö�—���ó
Q�Þ�”�Ý�ï�Ä�›	–� �̂X�p�V�”�h�Š�±�”�Ø�Þ�”�»�w�Ð
T�U���o�{
�4�F�S�W�P�N�P�U�P�S���B�E�K�V�T�U�N�F�O�U���J�T���Q�F�S�G�P�S�N�F�E���F�B�T�J�M�Z���B�T���U�I�F���J�O�F�S�U�J�B���N�P�N�F�O�U���P�O���U�I�F���J�O�Q�V�U���T�J�E�F���D�B�O���C�F���N�B�E�F���T�N�B�M�M��

87

特長
Features
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中空軸

STH
Hollow shaft

series

中空軸

STH
Hollow shaft

series

STH STH

STH
STH series

STH
STH series

アダプタタイプ Adapter type 

12、20、36、60、80、100、140、180、324
Reduction ratio / 12, 20, 36, 60, 80, 100, 140, 180, 324

Input reducer frame size
It differs depending on motor capacity and the reduction ratio. See the combination table.

Hollow reducer model

Hollow reducer frame size

S T H 170 B
マウントコード（※1）
Mount code（※1）

19HB16

※1　マウントコード ※1　Mount code

マウントコードは取付モータによって決まります。 Mount code varies depending on the motor.

ホームページ上の選定ツールにて確認できます。 Please contact us for more information.

不明な場合はお問い合わせください。

減速比
モータ
容量(W)

12 20 36 60 80 100 140 180 324

50

100

200

400 B ※ ※

750 C

※はトルクカット仕様

取付けモータ容量

12、20、36、60、80、100、140、180、324

Model numberManufacturer name

Reduction ratio / 12, 20, 36, 60, 80, 100, 140, 180, 324

Input reducer frame size

※mark indicates the Torque-Cut specification.

Mounting motor capacity

It differs depending on motor capacity and the reduction ratio. See the combination table.

Hollow reducer model

Hollow reducer frame size

Ratio

Motor capacity

機種・型式記号
エイブル減速機 サーボモータ

■

減速比・枠番

Type & Model Code

ABLE REDUCER SERVOMOTOR

Reduction ratio/Frame size

Input rotational speed 3,000rpm

S T H 170 100B

STH series

3,000rpm

減速比
モータ
容量(W)

12 20 36 60 80 100 140 180 324

50

100

200

400 B ※ ※

750 C

※はトルクカット仕様

取付けモータ容量

12、20、36、60、80、100、140、180、324

Model numberManufacturer name

Reduction ratio / 12, 20, 36, 60, 80, 100, 140, 180, 324

Input reducer frame size

※mark indicates the Torque-Cut specification.

Mounting motor capacity

It differs depending on motor capacity and the reduction ratio. See the combination table.

Hollow reducer model

Hollow reducer frame size

Ratio

Motor capacity

機種・型式記号
エイブル減速機 サーボモータ

■

減速比・枠番

Type & Model Code

ABLE REDUCER SERVOMOTOR

Reduction ratio/Frame size

Input rotational speed 3,000rpm

S T H 170 100B

STH series

3,000rpm

減速比
モータ
容量(W)

12 20 36 60 80 100 140 180 324

50

100

200

400 B ※ ※

750 C

※はトルクカット仕様

取付けモータ容量

12、20、36、60、80、100、140、180、324

Model numberManufacturer name

Reduction ratio / 12, 20, 36, 60, 80, 100, 140, 180, 324

Input reducer frame size

※mark indicates the Torque-Cut specification.

Mounting motor capacity

It differs depending on motor capacity and the reduction ratio. See the combination table.

Hollow reducer model

Hollow reducer frame size

Ratio

Motor capacity

機種・型式記号
エイブル減速機 サーボモータ

■

減速比・枠番

Type & Model Code

ABLE REDUCER SERVOMOTOR

Reduction ratio/Frame size

Input rotational speed 3,000rpm

S T H 170 100B

STH series

3,000rpm

ダイレクトタイプ Direct type 

88

機種・型式記号・減速比・枠番
Type, Model Code, Reduction Ratio, Freme Size

出力回転方向
Output rotation direction

出力回転方向
Output rotation direction

入力回転方向
Input rotation direction

入力回転方向
Input rotation direction
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中空軸

STH
Hollow shaft

series

中空軸

STH
Hollow shaft

series

STH STH

STH
STH series

STH
STH series

89

STH170-□B

STH170-□C

減速比

取付モータ
容量

許容平均
トルク

許容最大
トルク

許容平均
入力回転速度

許容最大
入力回転速度

許容定格
スラスト荷重

許容最大
スラスト荷重

許容定格
モーメント

許容最大
モーメント バックラッシ

12 400 8.09 24.3 3400 132

3000 5000 4000 200 2

20 200 5.45 16.4 3900 152
36 100 3.57 11.0 4000 200
60 100 10.0 30.3 4000 200
80 100 14.4 43.2 4000 200
100 50･100 19.3 58.5 4000 200
140 50 9.83 29.4 4000 200

6.0
6.0
5.9
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

1.040
0.458
0.146
0.087
0.071
0.064
0.058

7.8
7.4
7.8
7.4
7.8
7.8
7.8
7.7
7.8
7.7
7.7

1.989
0.719
1.170
0.381
0.341
0.318
0.307
0.092
0.298
0.068
0.064

12 750 21.4 64.3 3400 132

3000 5000 4000 200 2

20 400 40.0 119 3900 152
750 40.0 119 3900 152

36 200･400 33.0 99.3 4000 200
60 200･400 59.0 170 4000 200
80 200･400 78.5 170 4000 200
100 200･400 85.0 170 4000 200

140 100 56.4 170 4000 200
200 56.4 170 4000 200

180 50･100 32.3 97.2 4000 200
324 50 31.0 93.4 4000 200

STH

［rpm］ ［rpm］ ［N・m］ ［N・m］［N・m］［N・m］ ［N］［N］ ［arc-min］

質量

［kg］

慣性
モーメント

［kg・cm2］［W］

減速比

取付モータ
容量

許容平均
トルク

許容最大
トルク

許容平均
入力回転速度

許容最大
入力回転速度

許容定格
スラスト荷重

許容最大
スラスト荷重

許容定格
モーメント

許容最大
モーメント バックラッシ

［rpm］ ［rpm］ ［N・m］ ［N・m］［N・m］［N・m］ ［N］［N］ ［arc-min］

質量

［kg］

慣性
モーメント

［kg・cm2］［W］

Model number Ratio

2-φ6H7 depth 8

2-φ6H7 depth 8

6-M8 depth 12

出力軸

Ratio
Mounting

motor cap.
Nominal output

torque
Maximum output

torque
Nominal

input speed
Max. allowable
input rotational

speed

Allowable
rated

thrust load
Maximum
axial load

Allowable
rated

moment
Max. allowable

moment Backlash Mass Moment
of inertia

Ratio
Mounting

motor cap.
Nominal output

torque
Maximum output

torque
Nominal

input speed
Max. allowable
input rotational

speed

Allowable
rated

thrust load
Maximum
axial load

Allowable
rated

moment
Max. allowable

moment Backlash Mass Moment
of inertia

※In the above tables, the L dimensions may differ 
by the mounting motor. For details, contact us.

※モータとの取付方法はお問い合わせください。 ※ Please inquire for how to install the motor.

〈選定上のご注意〉

※超低速回転領域のみでご使用される場合、減速機内部のグリース

潤滑不良を生じることがございます。

 出力回転速度1rpm以下でご使用の際は、弊社までお問い合わせ

ください。

※出力回転角度が小さい揺動運転の場合、動力伝達部の油膜形成

に影響を及ぼすことがございます。

※減速機許容最高温度: 90℃

連続運転の場合、負荷の大きさにより許容値を超える場合がある

ため強制冷却の準備が必要となります。

<Precautions on selection>

※When using in very low speed, lack of lubrication may happen.

 Contact us when using at lower than 1 rpm at output.

※When using in small radian movement, it can infl uence the oil fi lm-forming of 

the power transmission part.

※Permitted housing temperature ： 90℃

For continuous operation, it is necessary to prepare the forced cooling 

because it may exceed the allowable temperature depending on the size of 

the load.

※ 1 起動・停止時に許容する最大値

※ 2 運転中の平均入力回転速度の許容最大値

※ 3 連続運転ではない条件下での許容最高入力回転速度

※ 4 スラスト荷重の許容最大値

※ 5 減速機(単体)入力軸換算の値を示します

※ 1 The maximum torque when starting and stopping.

※ 2 The maximum average input speed.

※ 3 The maximum momentary input speed.

※ 4 The maximum axial load the reducer can accept.

※ 5 The moment of inertia relates to input.

性能・寸法一覧
Performance table & Dimensions
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直交軸

NEV
Right angle shaft

series

直交軸

NEV
Right angle shaft

series

EVRG series EVRG series

NEV
EVRG

NEV
EVRG

NEV/EVRG

取
付
方
法

(

技
術
資
料)

NEV
/EVRG series M

ounting
 (Technical Data)

NEV/EVRG

取
付
方
法

(

技
術
資
料)

NEV
/EVRG series M

ounting
 (Technical Data)

① 

③ 

② 

⑤ ④ 

③ 

④ ⑤ 

② 

① 【キー付きモータを取付ける場合】

1. モータへの組み込み手順

■　　　　 表 1 ■　　　　 表 1

■表 2

ボルトサイズ
モータ取付ボルト

N・m kgf・m

M3

M4

M5

M6

M8

M10

M12

M16

1.1

2.5

5.1

8.7

21

42

72

134

0.11

0.26

0.52

0.89

2.1

4.3

7.3

14

クランプボルト

N・m kgf・m

2.0

4.3

7.3

16.8

ー

ー

0.20

0.44

0.74

1.71

サーボモータをお客様で取付けられる場合は、以下の要領にて取付けてください。モータ取付フランジ部は、取付けるサーボモータ毎に寸法

が異なりますので、ご指定のモータ以外は取付けできないことがあります。必ず、ご注文時にご指定頂いたサーボモータを取付けてください。

① ゴムキャップを取外し、入力軸を回して、ボルトの頭をゴムキャップ穴に合わせます。

クランプボルトが緩んでいることを確認してください。

② モータ軸を入力軸へ静かに挿入してください。（つまることなくスムーズに入ることを確認）

モータを傾けて挿入しないように十分注意してください。

③ モータを減速機に取付け、ボルトを指定の締付トルクで締付けてください。表１参照

④ 入力軸のクランプボルトをトルクレンチ等を使って指定の締付トルクで締付けてください。

表1参照

⑤ ゴムキャップを取付けてください。以上で完了です。

① ゴムキャップを取外し、入力軸を回し、キー溝をゴムキャップ穴に合わせます。

② モータ軸に焼付防止剤（二硫化モリブデンなど）を塗布し、キーをキー溝に合わせ入

力軸に静かに挿入してください。（つまることなくスムーズに入ることを確認）

モータを傾けて挿入しないように十分注意してください。

③ モータを減速機に取付け、ボルトを指定の締付トルクで締付けてください。表１参照

④ 入力軸のクランプボルトを、キーを確実に押さえるようにしてトルクレンチ等を使って

指定の締付トルクで締付けてください。表2参照

⑤ ゴムキャップを取付けてください。以上で完了です。

キー付モータのキーを取外せば、上記キー無しモータ取付けにてご使用頂けます。すべりの心配はございません。

ボルトサイズ
モータ取付ボルト

N・m kgf・m

M3

M4

M5

M6

M8

M10

1.0

2.3

4.7

8.0

19

38

0.10

0.23

0.48

0.82

1.8

3.8

クランプボルト

N・m kgf・m

1.8

4.3

8.7

15

36

72

0.18

0.44

0.88

1.5

3.7

7.3

ボルトサイズ
モータ取付ボルト

N・m kgf・m

M3

M4

M5

M6

M8

M10

M12

M16

1.1

2.5

5.1

8.7

21

42

72

134

0.11

0.26

0.52

0.89

2.1

4.3

7.3

14

クランプボルト

N・m kgf・m

1.5

3.5

7.1

12

30

ー

0.15

0.36

0.72

1.22

3.06

※取付前はモータ軸の防錆剤、油分等を拭き取ってください。

【キー無しモータを取付ける場合】 Mounting of keyless motorNEV EVRG

Table 1

Table 2

Table 1

Bolt size
Motor mounting bolt Clamping bolt

Bolt size
Motor mounting bolt Clamping bolt

Bolt size
Motor mounting bolt Clamping bolt

If a customer assembles the servomotor and reducer in-house, please follow the procedures below. The flange portion to which the servomotor is mounted 
has different dimensions depending on the motor to be mounted. Therefore, motors other than specified cannot be mounted. Make sure to mount the motor 
specified at the time of an order.

① Remove the rubber cap and turn the input shaft to adjust the bolt head to the rubber cap hole. 
Make sure that the clamping bolt is loosened.

② Insert the motor shaft into the input shaft carefully. (make sure that the motor shaft is inserted 
smoothly without clogging)

    Pay sufficient attention so as not to insert the motor diagonally.
③ Mount the motor to the reducer, and tighten the bolt to the specified tightening torque. (Refer to 

Table 1)
④ Tighten the clamping bolt of the input shaft to the specified tightening torque by use of a torque 

wrench, etc. (Refer to Table 1)
⑤ Attach the rubber cap. Mounting has been completed.

Insertion into motor

* By removing a key from a key-equipped motor, the above procedures for keyless motors can be applied. This will not cause slipping.

① Remove the rubber cap and turn the input shaft to adjust the key groove to the rubber cap hole.
② Apply an anti-seizing agent (molybdenum dioxide, etc.) to the motor shaft, adjust the key to the 

key groove, and insert into the input shaft carefully. (make sure that the motor shaft is inserted 
smoothly without clogging)
Pay careful attention so as not to insert the motor diagonally.

③ Mount the motor to the reducer, and tighten the bolt to the specified tightening torque. (Refer to 
Table 1)

④ Tighten the clamping bolt of the input shaft to the specified tightening torque by use of a torque 
wrench, etc., while pressing the key securely. (Refer to Table 2)

⑤ Attach the rubber cap. Mounting has been completed.

Mounting of motor with keyNEV

NEV EVRG

※Remove any anti-rust solution from the motor shaft before mounting.

90

取付方法（技術資料）
Mounting（Technical Data）
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直交軸 Right angle shaft 直交軸 Right angle shaft

EVS/EVT

取
付
方
法

(

技
術
資
料)

EVS/EVT series M
ounting

 (Technical Data)

EVS/EVT

取
付
方
法

(

技
術
資
料)

EVS/EVT series M
ounting

 (Technical Data)

EVS series

EVT series

EVS series

EVT series

EVS
EVT

EVS
EVT

直交軸

NEV
Right angle shaft

series

直交軸

NEV
Right angle shaft

series

EVRG series EVRG series

NEV
EVRG

NEV
EVRG

EVS/EVT
EVS/EVT

取
付
方
法

取
付
方
法

NEV/EVRG

取
付
方
法

(

技
術
資
料)

NEV
/EVRG series M

ounting
 (Technical Data)

NEV/EVRG

取
付
方
法

(

技
術
資
料)

NEV
/EVRG series M

ounting
 (Technical Data)

カラー２ 

カラー１ 

装置側入力軸 
ボルト 

スナップリング 

ボルト 

カラー 
装置側入力軸 

カラー２ 

装置側入力軸 

カラー１ 

ボルト 

スナップリング 

装置側入力軸 

カラー 

ボルト 

スナップリング

図Ａ

図Ｂ

図Ｃ

図Ｄ

2. 減速機の取付け

3. 出力軸への連結

NEVシリーズ中空軸タイプへの連結

■表3 ■表3

ボルトサイズ

締付トルク N・m 5.8 9.8

kgf・m 0.6 1.0

装置へ減速機を取付ける場合は、取付面が平坦でかつバリ

等がないことを確認した上、ボルトにてトルクレンチ等を使っ

て指定の締付トルクで締付けてください。表3参照

中空軸に被動軸を挿入するときは、被動軸および中空軸に焼付防止剤（二硫化モリブデン等）を塗布し、キーをセットして静かに挿入してく

ださい。軸を強打してはめ込みますと、軸受けや、減速機内部が損傷する恐れがありますので、おやめください。

M5

・ 出力軸にカップリング、プーリなどを取付けるときは、出力軸に過大なスラスト荷重
をかけないようにしてください。

・ 軸を強打してはめ込みますと、軸受けや、減速機内部が損傷する恐れがありますの
で、 おやめください。

・ 取付けるカップリングなどの軸やキーのガタが大きいと、焼き付きの原因となります
ので、取付けには十分に注意してください。

・ カップリングなどの取付けはクランプボルトでキーを固定してください。
・ 連結に際しては、十分に芯出しをしてください。

注  

意

被動軸を中空軸に固定する必要が有る場合の固定方法の一例です。

1） 被動軸に段差がある場合 

・ 中空軸にスナップリングを取付け、カラーを挟んで被動軸をボルトで固定します。（図Ａ） 

・ 中空軸の端面を利用し、カラーを挟んで被動軸をボルトで固定します。（図Ｂ）

2） 被動軸に段差が無い場合

中空軸にスナップリングを取付け、スナップリングの両側にカラーを入れて被動軸を

ボルトで固定します。（図Ｃ）

3） 中空軸からの取外し方

ケーシングと中空軸の間に余分な力が掛からないように注意してください。図Ｄの様

な治具を使用すればスムーズに取外すことができます。カラーの厚み分だけあらかじ

め被動軸を短めに設計してください。

注）取付け、固定および取外しの部品はお客様でご用意ください。

NEV 出力フランジ部へ装置部品等を取付ける場合は、トルクレン

チ等を使って指定の締付トルクで締付けてください。表3参照

EVRG

M6

19.6 39.2

2.0 4.0

M8 M10 ボルトサイズ

締付トルク N・m 1.9 4.3

kgf・m 0.18 0.44

M3 M4

8.7 15

1.50.89

M5 M6

36 71

3.7 7.2

M8 M10

125 310

13 32

M12 M16

603

62

M20Bolt size

Mounting of reducer

Jointing to the output shaft

When mounting the reducer to equipment, make sure that the mounting 

face is flat and there are no burrs, etc. Then, tighten the reducer by bolts 

with a designated torque using a torque wrench, etc. (See Table 3)

In case assembling parts on the output flange, please use torque wrench to 

tighten bolts with specified torque. (See Table 3)

Apply an anti-seizing agent (molybdenum oxide, etc.) to the driven shaft and hollow shaft when inserting the driven shaft into the hollow shaft. Then insert 

the driven shaft carefully by setting a key. Do not insert the shaft by strongly hitting it. This may cause damage to the bearings and the inside of the reducer.

If there is a need to fix the driven shaft to the hollow shaft, the following fixing methods are available:

1） If there is difference on the driven shaft

・ Attach a snap ring onto the hollow shaft, insert the collar, and then fix the driven shaft with a 

bolt. (Figure A)

・ Insert the collar using the end face of the hollow shaft and fix the driven shaft with a bolt. 

(Figure B)

2） If there is no difference on the driven shaft

Attach a snap ring onto the hollow shaft, put the collars in both sides of the snap ring, and then 

fix the driven shaft with a bolt. (Figure C)

3） How to remove from the hollow shaft

Make sure that excessive pressure is not applied between the casing and the hollow shaft.

By use of jigs as shown in Figure D, it can be smoothly removed. Design the driven shaft short 

in advance for the thickness of the collar.

Note) Please prepare the parts for mounting, fixing and removal in-house.

P
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c
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n
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・ When attaching a coupling or a pulley, etc., to the output shaft, make sure not to exert 

excessive thrust load to the output shaft.

・ Do not insert the shaft by strongly hitting it. This may cause damage to the bearings and the 

inside of the reducer.

・ If rattling of a shaft and/or a key of a coupling to be attached is large, seizing may result. Pay 

sufficient attention when attaching it.

・ When attaching a coupling, etc., fix a key with a clamping bolt.

・ When coupling, make sure to perform centering correctly.

Jointing to NEV-series hollow shaft type

Equipment side
input shaft

Equipment side
input shaft

Equipment side
input shaft

Equipment side
input shaft

Collar

Collar

Collar-1

Collar-2

Collar-1

Collar-2

Bolt

Figure A

Figure B

Figure C

Figure D

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Snap ring

Snap ring

Snap ring

Table 3 Table 3

Tightening torque

Bolt size

Tightening torque
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取付方法（技術資料）
Mounting（Technical Data）
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6
プラグを取り付けて、 作業は終了です。

Reinstall the plug. The procedure is done.

5

クランプボルトをトルクレンチ等を使用し、 指定の締付トルクで締付

けます。 （表 4 参照）

Tighten the clamping bolt of the input shaft with torque wrench 
to the proper torque.(See table4)

3
入力軸をまわしてクランプボルトの頭をプラグ穴に合わせます。
この時クランプボルトが緩んでいることを確認してください。
Turn the input shaft until the cap screw is seen. Make sure the 
cap screw is loosened.

入力軸の割りとブッシングの割りを合わせてください。

Please align the groove of the input shaft with that of the 
bushing.

1
モータ軸の防錆剤 ・ 油分等をふき取ります。

Wipe off  anti-rust agent and oil on the motor shaft.

2
プラグを取り外します。

 Remove the plug. 

4

減速機のモータ取付面が上側にくる様、 平坦な場所に減速機を垂直

に置きます。 モータ軸を入力軸へ衝撃を与えない様ゆっくりと挿入し

モータフランジ面が減速機フランジ面に密着したことを確認してくださ

い。 モータ取付ボルトを指定の締付トルクで締付けます。 （表 4 参照）

Please place reducer vertically on the fl at surface so the motor 
mounting part faces up.Carefully insert the motor shaft into the 
input shaft.(It should be inserted smoothly) Make sure the motor 
fl ange is perfectly fi t to the reducer's fl ange.
Tighten the motor installing bolts to the proper torque.(See table4)
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  モータ取付手順　　Mounting procedure to the motor

減速機の取付

装置へ減速機を取付る場合は、 取付面が平坦でかつバリ等

がないことを確認した上、 ボルトにてトルクレンチ等を使って指

定の締付トルクで締付けてください。 （表 5 参照）

Reducer installation

After confi rming the installation surface is fl at and 
clean, tighten the bolt using a torque wrench to 
the proper torque.(See table5)

表 4　　Table 4

ボルト
サイズ

モータ取付ボルト

Motor installing bolt Clamping bolt

クランプボルト

Bolt size N・m kgf・m N・m kgf・m

ボルト
サイズ

締付トルク

※推奨ボルト：強度区分12.9以上

※Recommended bolt：Strength 12.9

Tightening torque
Bolt size

表 5　　Table 5

N・m kgf・m

取付方法
Installation
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安全上のご注意
Safety Precautions

●保証規定について
・製品の保証対象地域は日本国内に限ります。
・保証範囲は納入製品単体のみです。

・以下の費用及び損害は保証の範囲に含まれません
１）当製品に伴う輸送費
２）当製品が他の装置等と連結または組み込まれている場合の当該装置等からの取外し、取付け、その他付帯する工事の費用
３）当製品の故障により利用者に発生した使用機会の逸失、業務の中断等による間接的損害
４）その他一切の派生的または付随的損害

保管時のご注意

本製品を一時的に保管される場合は、
下記要領にて保管してください。

①清潔で乾燥した場所に保管してください。
② 屋外や湿気のある場所に保管するときは、箱などに入れ直接、

雨水や外気にあたらないようにビニールシートなどで覆いを
してください（結露や錆のでないように処置してください）。

■運転時の注意

　■減速機が到着しましたら・・・
ご注文いただきました減速機型番と到着した減速機のメイバン
型式表示が同じか、ご確認ください。
減速機出入力軸は防錆剤が塗布してありますので、拭き取って
ください。
＊入力軸のゴムキャップを外し、防錆剤を拭き取ってください。
＊減速機には、潤滑油（グリース）を充填済みです。
   そのままご使用になれます。

　■据付け、設置について
　　● 雨や水が直接かかる場所でのご使用は避けてください。
　　　・ 屋外や粉塵、水滴のかかる場所で使用される場合は、事前に

ご相談ください。
　　● 周囲温度が、0℃～ 40℃の環境に設置してください。
　　　・ 上記の範囲以外の温度でご使用の場合は、必ず弊社までご 

相談ください。
　　● 振動のない強固な据付け台にボルトなどで確実に固定してく

ださい。
　　●保守、点検に便利なように設置をしてください。

■運転開始前の注意事項
　　●潤滑油は工場出荷時に規定量のグリースを充填していますの
　　　で、到着後そのままご使用いただけます。
　　●初めて運転する場合は、出力軸の回転方向を確認の上、徐々に
　　　負荷をかけてください。

　■運転中の注意事項
　　●過負荷にならないように注意してください。
　　● 入力回転速度は、規定以上の回転速度にならないようにして

ください。
　　●次のような場合は、一旦運転を止めて点検してください。
　　　・急に温度が上がりはじめた
　　　・急に異常音が大きく出はじめた
　　　・急に回転速度が不安定になりはじめた

Cautions for storage

Whenever temporarily keeping the product, 
keep the following directions:

① Keep in a clean and dry place.
② Whenever storing outdoors or in a humid place, put in a 

box so that it does not directly contact rain or external air 
and cover with a vinyl sheet (Take a measure to prevent 
rust.).

■Cautions for operation

　■When the reducer is delivered to you ・・・
　　 When the product delivered, please confi rm that you received 

the exact same model you have ordered.
　　 Please wipe out the input and output shaft of the reducer 

which is covered by anti-corrosive oil.
　　※  Please remove the rubber cap on the input shaft before you 

wipe the shafts. 
　　※ Lubricant (grease) is already fi lled in the reducer.
　　　 It is available as it is.

　■Fixation & installation
　　● Avoid use in a place where rain or water drops directly.
　　　・ In case of use outdoors or in a place where dust and 

water drops, consult in advance.
　　●  Install at 0℃ ̃40℃ of surrounding temperature.
　　　・ In case of use at temperature out of the above-mentioned 

range, contact the headquarters and consult on this.
　　● Firmly fi x with a bolt onto a solid stand without vibration.
　　●  Install in consideration of convenience in repair and inspection.

■Cautions prior to starting the operation
　　●  Reducer can be used soon after arrival, since it has already 

been fi lled out with lubrication.
　　●  At initial operation, check the rotating direction of the 

output shaft and then gradually apply load.

　■Cautions during operation
　　● Avoid overload.
　　●  Ensure that input speed shall not be the number of 

revolutions beyond the specifi cation.
　　●  In the following cases, stop the operation and check the 

following points:
　　　・If temperature sharply increases
　　　・If an abnormal noise appears sharply
　　　・If the number of revolutions becomes unstable sharply
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WARRANTY PROVISION
・Warranty scope is limited to the use in Japan only.
・Warranty scope is the delivered product only.

■ THE EXPENSES AND LOSSES THAT MENTIONED BELOW ARE NOT INCLUDED IN WARRANTY
1)The transport charges for repairing of our products.
2)The fee for the removal operation, reinstallation and other related operation in case our product is installed to the other machine.
3)The loss of the chances of use and indirect damages caused by the interruption of the services caused by our product's defects.
4)All other secondary expenses and losses.

　　● これらの原因は次の事項が考えられますので、速やかに対処
するか弊社までご連絡ください。

　　　・過負荷状態になっていないか
　　　・潤滑油の不足、劣化または異種を使用していないか
　　　・軸受、ギヤ、伝動面に損傷はないか
　　　・相手機械との連結などの条件が悪くないか

　■分解
　　●エイブル減速機は分解できない構造となっています。

　■保証
　　●保証期間は製品納入後1 年間となっております。

　■潤滑油管理
　　●エイブル減速機は、全機種ともグリース潤滑密閉方式です。
　　　 工場出荷時に規定量のグリースを充填していますので、到着

後そのままご使用いただけます。
　　●グリースの交換はできません。
　　● 常時0℃～ 40℃以外の周囲温度で使用される場合は、事前にご

照会ください。

　■毎日の点検について
　　● 運転中の減速機のケース温度が異常に高くないか。（周囲温度

＋ 50℃位までなら特に問題はありません）
　　●ベアリング、ギヤ部などに異常音はないか。
　　●減速機に異常な振動はないか。
　　　＊ これらの異常現象が発生した場合は、直ちに運転を中止し

て、弊社までご連絡ください。
　　●潤滑油の漏れている個所はないか。
　　　＊油脂の漏れが発生した場合は、弊社までご連絡ください。

　■定期点検について
　　●無理な負荷状態、異常回転でないか。
　　● プーリ、スプロケット、減速機取付けボルトなどは緩んでいな

いか。
　　●電気系統に異常はないか。
　　●主要部品の点検と整備
　　※ 異常現象が発生した場合は、直ちに運転を中止して、弊社まで

ご連絡ください。
　　●潤滑油の不具合
　　※油脂の漏れが発生した場合は、弊社までご連絡ください。

　■廃棄方法　
　　 エイブル減速機を廃棄する場合は、部品を材質別に分類し法令・

各自治体の条例などに従い、産業廃棄物として処理してくださ
い。

　　部品の材質は、次の4 種類に分類できます。
　　① ゴム系部品：オイルシール、シートパッキン、ゴムキャップ、

モータフランジ側のベアリングに使用されているシール部
　　②アルミ系部品：モータフランジ、出力軸ホルダ
　　③ グリース：部品に付着しているグリースは乾いた布などでふ

きとり、油類として廃棄してください。
　　④鉄系部品：上記以外の部品

　　●  These may be caused by the following matters, so rapidly 
respond to it or contact us.

　　　・Is it under overload condition?
　　　・ Is lubricant insuffi  cient or deteriorated, or is lubricant of 

other type used?
　　　・Is the axis, gear, and motor side damaged?
　　　・Is jointing with other machines poor?

　■Disassembly
　　●ABLE REDUCER is designed not to allow disassembly.

　■Warranty
　　●  A warranty period is one year after the product is delivered to you.

　■Lubricant use
　　●  The ABLE REDUCER is of grease-seal type in all models.
　　　  A specifi ed amount of grease is fi lled at factory release, so 

you can use as soon as it is delivered to you.
　　●  It is impossible to exchange grease.
　　●  In case of use at 0℃ ̃40℃ of surrounding temperature at 

usual times, consider this in advance.

　■Daily check points
　　●  Is reducer case temperature excessively high during 

operation? (Up to + 50℃ is not signifi cant.)
　　●  Is there an abnormal noise in the bearing, gear, etc?
　　●  Is there abnormal vibration in the reducer?
　　　＊  Upon an abnormal phenomenon, immediately stop the 

operation and contact us.
　　● Is there a lubricant leak?
　　　＊  Upon an oil leak, contact us.

　■Periodic check points
　　● Are there overload and abnormal rotation?
　　● Are free, sprocket, and reducer assembling bolts loose?
　　● Is there an abnormal condition in the electric system?
　　● Checkup and repair of major parts.
　　※  Upon an abnormal condition, immediately stop the operation 

and contact us.
　　● Oil leak.
　　※ Upon an oil leak, contact us.

　■Scrapping
　　  Whenever scrapping the ABLE REDUCER, classify the parts 

by material into industrial wastes as specifi ed in the laws and
　　  regulations of self-governing bodies. Material of parts can be 

divided into four:
　　①  Rubber parts : Oil seal, seat packing, rubber cap, seal used 

for bearing on the motor fl ange, etc.
　　②  Aluminum parts : Motor fl ange, output shaft holder.
　　③  Grease : Wipe off  grease attached to parts with dry cloth 

and scrap into oils.
　　④  Iron parts : Parts other than those mentioned in the above.

安全上のご注意
Safety Precautions
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NIDEC DRIVE TECHNOLOGY has a lineup with a lot of product variation;  Able reducers
エイブル減速機は豊富なバリエーションでお客様の要望にお応え

直交軸タイプ
ABLE Reducer

静音、高精度、コンパクトサーボモータ市場をリードするエイブル減速機。
各種シリーズでお客様の要望にお応えします。

INDEX

Features

Model number

Performance table

Dimensions

Dimensions (Adapter)

Effi  ciency

Reducer selection procedure

特長………………………27

機種・型式記号…………28

性能一覧…………………29

寸法一覧…………………37

寸法一覧（アダプタ） …50

効率特性…………………83

減速機選定手順…………92

EVS series 高荷重容量を実現

■バックラッシ Backlash : 
 サイズ 060 ～ 140
  4 (2stage)・・・4分　4arc-min
  7 (3stage)・・・7分　7arc-min
 サイズ 180 ～ 240
  6 (2stage)・・・6分　6arc-min
  9 (3stage)・・・9分　9arc-min

■減速比 Ratio : 2stage： 3、4、5、6、7、8、9、10
 3stage： 15、16、20、25、28、30、35、40
  45、50、60、70、80、90、100
※減速比は実減速比です。 ※ Reduction ratio is actual reduction ratio.

Precise and compact type
精密コンパクトタイプ

27
High load capacity is realized.

（ 　 ）受注生産品On inquiry basis

2

NETWORK

QUALITY

本社・京都府向日市
Headquarters, Kyoto

中国・平湖
P i n g h u

インド・バンガロール
India,  Bangalore

香 港
Hong Kong

北 京
Beijing

上 海
Shanghai

ソウル
Se o u l

台 湾
Ta i w a n

サンパウロ
São Paulo

メキシコ・ケレタロ
Mexico, Querétaro

アメリカ・シカゴ
America, Chicago

ニデック本社・京都市
NIDEC Corporation 
in Kyoto

全社的品質管理の考えのもと、品質向上に努めています。
We are making efforts for quality improvement on the
basis of the concept of total quality control.

品質管理の優れた企業に与えられるデミング賞も受賞。
Deming Award to be given to enterprises practicing 
excellent quality control

■ニデックドライブテクノロジー株式会社は品質保証に関する ISO 9001/ISO 14001 の認証を取得しています。
■NIDEC DRIVE TECHNOLOGY has obtained ISO 9001/ISO 14001 certification of quality assurance.

ロサンゼルス
Los Angeles

アメリカ・オハイオ
Amer ica ,  Oh io

アメリカ・ピッツバーグ
America, Pittsburgh

ドイツ・デッテンハウゼン
Germany, Dettenhausen

ドイツ・アルンスベルク
Germany ,Arnsbe rg

ISO 9001
■認証範囲:
以下の製品の設計 ・ 開発、製造、修理、営業
1. 駆動機器　2. プレス機器 3. 計測機器　4. 工芸機器
●本社 ・ 京都工場、上田工場

■This certificate is valid for the following scope:
Design, Development, Manufacture, Repair and Sales of
1. Power Transmission Equipment　2. Press Machines
3. Measuring Instruments　4. Pottery Equipment
●Kyoto factory, Ueda factory

ISO 14001
■認証範囲:
以下の製品の設計 ・ 開発、製造、修理、営業
1. 駆動機器　2. プレス機器 3. 計測機器　4. 工芸機器
●本社 ・ 京都工場、上田工場

■This certificate is valid for the following scope:
Design, Development, Manufacture, Repair and Sales of
1. Power Transmission Equipment　2. Press Machines
3. Measuring Instruments　4. Pottery Equipment
●Kyoto factory, Ueda factory

日本電産シンポ株式会社は 2023年4月1日に「ニデックドライブテクノロジー株式会社」に社名変更しました

スペイン・ラ・リオハ
Spain, La Rioja
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Chicago in U.S.

本社・京都府向日市
Headquarters, Kyoto Muko-shi

in Japan

スペイン・バルセロナ
Barcelona
in Spain

中国・平湖
Pinghu in China

ドイツ・デッテンハウゼン
Dettenhausen
in Germany

ドイツ・アルンスベルク
Arnsberg

in Germany

https://www.nidec.com/jp/nidec-drivetechnology/corporate/network/sales/

国内外営業拠点情報
Sales Offices

Precise and compact type

■バックラッシ Backlash : 3arc-min

■減速比 Ratio : 5、7、11、15、27
※減速比は実減速比です。 ※ Reduction ratio is actual reduction ratio.
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精密コンパクトタイプ
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取付方法（技術資料） …90

Lineup includes shaft output type and fl ange output type.

Features

Model number

Performance table

Dimensions

Mounting (Technical Data)

seriesEVRG 軸出力、フランジ出力をラインナップ

■バックラッシ Backlash : 30arc-min

■減速比 Ratio : 3、5、9、15、27、45、75、105
※減速比は実減速比です。 ※ Reduction ratio is actual reduction ratio.

General-purpose type
汎用タイプ
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性能一覧…………………15
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型番選定（技術資料） …19

取付方法（技術資料） …90

Lightweight and compact design.

Features

Model number

Performance table

Dimensions

Operating principle (Technical Data)

Selection of Model No. (Technical Data)

Mounting (Technical Data)

seriesNEV 軽量・コンパクト設計

1
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■このカタログは2024年5月現在の内容です。製品の外観・仕様などは改善のために変更することがあります。
■Outside appearance and dimensions are subject to change without notice. This catalogue has been printed as of May 2024.

NIDEC DRIVE TECNOROGY Corporation

www.nidec.com/jp/nidec-drivetechnology

NEV シリーズ
NEV series

EVRG シリーズ
EVRG series

EVS シリーズ
EVS series

EVT シリーズ
EVT series

High precision Reducer

高精度減速機 総合カタログ（直交軸タイプ）（中空軸タイプ）

直交減速機
Right angle shaft type

STH シリーズ
STH series

中空減速機
Hollow shaft type

高
精
度

日本電産シンポ株式会社は2023年4月に社名変更いたしました。
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